•  Adjustment to remove non-recurring Spin-Off transaction, transition, and financing and related costs incurred to date from the unaudited
pro forma consolidated statements of earnings.

 •  Transfer of net liabilities between KFG and us to facilitate the administration or payment of certain obligations, including certain
employee benefit plan and other obligations, net of any related assets.

 •  Recognition of a receivable related to an estimated $237 million of cash distributions due from KFG within 60 days after the Distribution
Date and related to the finalization of the Spin-Off cash distributions from KFG and the capitalization plan between the companies.

 •  Recognition of the recapitalization of equity to reflect the distribution of the KFG net assets through the distribution of one share of KFG
common stock for every three shares of our common stock outstanding on the Record Date.

6

Mondelēz International, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2012
(in millions, except per share data)

Historical

Kraft Foods Inc.

KFG
Discontinued

Operation

Mondelēz
International
Continuing
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
Mondelēz

International
Continuing
Operations

Net revenues   $ 26,379   $ 9,185   $ 17,194   $ 17,194
Cost of sales   16,842   6,053   10,789   (22)  (b)   10,767

Gross profit   9,537   3,132   6,405   6,427

Selling, general and administrative expenses   5,676   1,290   4,386   (162)  (a), (b)   4,224
Asset impairment and exit costs   182   112   70   70
Amortization of intangibles   109   —   109   109

Operating income   3,570   1,730   1,840   2,024
Interest and other expense, net   982   151   831   (162)  (a)   669

Earnings before income taxes   2,588   1,579   1,009   1,355
Provision for income taxes   735   554   181   116   (g)   297

Net earnings   1,853   1,025   828   1,058
Noncontrolling interest   11   —   11   11

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 1,842   $ 1,025   $ 817   $ 1,047
Per share data

Basic earnings per share from continuing
operations   $ 1.04   $ 0.59

Diluted earnings per share from continuing
operations   $ 1.03   $ 0.59

Dividends declared   $ 0.58   $ 0.58
Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   1,775   1,775
Diluted   1,785   1,785

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

7

Mondelēz International, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011
(in millions, except per share data)

Historical

Kraft Foods Inc.

KFG
Discontinued

Operation

Mondelēz
International
Continuing
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
Mondelēz

International
Continuing
Operations

Net revenues   $ 54,365   $ 18,555   $ 35,810   $ 35,810
Cost of sales   35,350   12,640   22,710   (44)  (b)   22,666

Gross profit   19,015   5,915   13,100   13,144

Selling, general and administrative expenses   12,140   2,758   9,382   (92)  (a), (b)   9,290
Asset impairment and exit costs   (7)   (2)   (5)   (5)
Amortization of intangibles   225   —   225   225

Operating income   6,657   3,159   3,498   3,634
Interest and other expense, net   1,885   267   1,618   1,618

Earnings before income taxes   4,772   2,892   1,880   2,016
Provision for income taxes   1,225   1,083   142   46   (g)   188

Net earnings   3,547   1,809   1,738   1,828
Noncontrolling interest   20   —   20   20

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 3,527   $ 1,809   $ 1,718   $ 1,808
Per share data

Basic earnings per share from continuing
operations   $ 2.00   $ 1.02

Diluted earnings per share from continuing
operations   $ 1.99   $ 1.02

Dividends declared   $ 1.16   $ 1.16
Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   1,765   1,765
Diluted   1,772   1,772

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

8

Mondelēz International, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
(in millions, except per share data)

Historical

[…]

Operating income   5,183   3,167   2,016
Interest and other expense, net   1,237   190   1,047

Earnings before income taxes   3,946   2,977   969
Provision for income taxes   1,136   1,017   119

Net earnings   2,810   1,960   850
Noncontrolling interest   7   —   7

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 2,803   $ 1,960   $ 843
Per share data

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations   $ 1.90   $ 0.57
Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations   $ 1.89   $ 0.57
Dividends declared   $ 1.16   $ 1.16

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   1,478   1,478
Diluted   1,486   1,486

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

10

Mondelēz International, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2012
(in millions)

Historical

Kraft Foods Inc.

KFG
Discontinued

Operation

Mondelēz
International
Continuing
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
Mondelēz

International
Continuing
Operations

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4,643   $ 3   $ 4,640   $ (334)  (c), (e)   $ 4,306
Due from KFG   —   —   —   237   (e)   237
Receivables, net   6,642   1,102   5,540   (226)  (d)   5,314
Inventories, net   6,165   2,048   4,117   4,117
Deferred income taxes   1,245   320   925   925
Other current assets   1,136   161   975   975

Total current assets   19,831   3,634   16,197   15,874

Property, plant and equipment, net   13,757   4,222   9,535   9,535
Goodwill   37,147   11,322   25,825   25,825
Intangible assets, net   24,981   2,632   22,349   22,349
Prepaid pension assets   32   16   16   16
Other assets   1,366   63   1,303   (19)  (c)   1,284

Total assets   $ 97,114   $ 21,889   $ 75,225   $ 74,883

Liabilities
Short-term borrowings   $ 245   $ 245   $ 245
Current portion of long-term debt   1,923   7   1,916   1,916
Accounts payable   5,161   1,336   3,825   (297)  (d)   3,528
Accrued marketing   2,641   411   2,230   2,230
Accrued employment costs   1,085   143   942   942
Other current liabilities   4,999   700   4,299   576   (a), (b), (d)   4,875

Total current liabilities   16,054   2,597   13,457   13,736

Long-term debt   28,081   5,988   22,093   (3,973)  (c)   18,120
Deferred income taxes   6,807   1,620   5,187   1,201   (b), (c), (d)   6,388
Accrued pension costs   3,367   103   3,264   (1,319)  (b)   1,945
Accrued postretirement costs   3,239   —   3,239   (2,823)  (b)   416
Other liabilities   3,318   623   2,695   120   (b), (d)   2,815

Total liabilities   60,866   10,931   49,935   43,420

Equity
Common Stock, no par value   —   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   31,300   31,300   31,300
Retained earnings   18,800   18,800   (8,511)  (a), (c), (f)   10,289
Parent company investment   —   11,473   (11,473)   11,473   (b), (c), (d), (e), (f)   —
Accumulated other

comprehensive losses   (6,684)   (515)   (6,169)   3,211   (a), (b), (c)   (2,958)
Treasury stock, at cost   (7,283)   (7,283)   (7,283)

Mondelēz International equity   36,133   10,958   25,175   31,348
Noncontrolling interest   115   115   115

Total equity   36,248   10,958   25,290   31,463

Total liabilities and equity   $ 97,114   $ 21,889   $ 75,225   $ 74,883

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

11

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements as of June 30, 2012 and for the six months ended June 30, 2012 and the latest fiscal
year ended December 31, 2011 include the following Spin-Off-related adjustments:

(a) Removal of $301 million of one-time Spin-Off transaction, transition and financing and related costs in the six months ended June 30,
2012 and $46 million of one-time Spin-Off transaction and transition costs in the year ended December 31, 2011. These costs directly